

Brussels, 29 January 2020

CM 1270/20

CDR

COMMUNICATION

SIMPLIFIED WRITTEN PROCEDURE

Contact:	nominations@consilium.europa.eu
Tel./Fax:	+32.2-281.4440
Subject:	COUNCIL DECISION appointing the members and alternate members of the Committee of the Regions for the period from 26 January 2020 to 25 January 2025

On 29 January 2020, Coreper suggested that the Council adopt, in accordance with Article 12(2)b of the Rules of Procedure, by simplified written procedure, the Decision to appoint four members and four alternate members, proposed by the Spanish Government, and one member and one alternate member, proposed by the Finnish Government, of the Committee of the Regions as set out in 5485/20.

Please email any possible comments to nominations@consilium.europa.eu by Monday 3 February 2020, 11:30.

If no comments have been received by that deadline, the decision to appoint will be deemed to have been taken.

CM 1270/20